----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

**Coliform Bacteria**

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Highest No. of Positive	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Total No. of Positive E.Coli or Fecal Coliform Samples	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
0	1 positive monthly	There were no TCR	0	0	N	Naturally present in the

Year	Contaminant	Highest Level	Level Range	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violaiton	Source of Contaminant
07/22/2014	Arsenic	3.2	3.2 - 3.2	0	10	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
07/22/2014	Barium	0.148	0.148 – 0.148	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.

04/17/2013	Fluoride	0.25	0.25 - 0.25	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
2015	Nitrate	0.01	0.01 – 0.01	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits.
07/22/2014	Combined Radium 226 & 228	1.69	1.69 - 1.69	0	5	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits.
07/22/2014	Beta/photon emitters	9	9 - 9	0	50	pCi/L	N	Decay of natural and man-made deposits.
07/22/2014	Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium	8.9	8 - 8.9	0	15	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits.
07/22/2014	Uranium	1.3	1.3 – 1.3	0	30	ug/l	N	Erosion of natural deposits.

#### Inorganic Contaminants

#### Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level

Year	Disinfectant	Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Source of Disinfectant
2009	Chlorine Residual, Free	1.29	0.6	2.6	4	4	ppm	Disinfectant used to control microbes

#### Secondary and Other Constituents Not Regulated

Year or Range	Constituent	Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	Secondary Limit	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2007	Bicarbonate	234	234	234	NA	ppm	Corrosion of carbonate rocks such as limestone.
2008	Calcium	54	54	54	NA	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2007	Chloride	52	52	52	300	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity
2008	Iron	0.339	0.339	0.339	.3	ppm	Erosion of natural deposits; iron or steel water delivery equipment or facilities.
2008	Magnesium	16.1	16.1	16.1	NA	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2008	Manganese	0.0102	0.0102	0.0102	.05	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2007	pH	7.4	7.4	7.4	>7.0	units	Measure of corrosivity of water.
2008	Sodium	69	69	69	NA	ppm	Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity.
2007	Sulfate	11	11	11	300	ppm	Naturally occurring; common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity.
2007	Total Alkalinity as CaCO3	192	192	192	NA	ppm	Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts.
2007	Total Dissolved Solids	311	311	311	1000	ppm	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.
2008	Total Hardness as CaCO3	201	201	201	NA	ppm	Naturally occurring calcium.
2008	Zinc	0.018	0.018	0.018	5	ppm	Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry.

#### Lead & Copper

Collection Date	Contaminant	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units of Measure	Violations	Likely Source of Contaminant
2015	Copper	1.3	1.3	0.163	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
2015	Lead	0	15	2	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

#### Disinfectant Residual Table

Disinfectant	Year	Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Likely Source of Contamination
Chlorine	2015	1.15	0.85	2.00	4.0	4.0	ppm	N	Water additive used to control microbes.

**Violations Table**

Lead and Copper Rule
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2015	2015	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.